PARENT/GUARDIAN PERMISSION

I have been informed of **Legacy Sports Youth Program** and give my permission for my child to participate. I agree to support the coaches and the Christ-centered purpose of Legacy Families athletic programs.

RELEASE AND WAIVER

Please read this form carefully. Be aware that in signing up and participating in Legacy Families Youth Sports Program, and using the facilities and equipment, you will be waiving and releasing all claims for injuries or loss or property damage that you and each participant might sustain arising in any manner out of this program or the use of the facilities or equipment. This form must be filled out and signed by each participant or they will not be allowed to participate or use the facilities or equipment.

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT OF RISK OR INJURY CLAUSE - as a participant in the program I recognize the risk and acknowledge that there are certain risks of physical injuries, including death, damage, property damage, or loss which I may sustain as a result of my participating in any and all activities connected with such program, or the use of the facilities or equipment.

WAIVER OF CLAIM FOR INJURY CLAUSE - I agree to waive and relinquish all claims that I and my child may have for injuries or damages, as a result of participating in the program or using the facilities or equipment, against Legacy Families NFP, Faith Bible Church, Ridgewood Baptist Church, Parkview Christian Academy and its' officers, agents, servants, employees, and affiliates.

RELEASE FROM LIABILITY CLAUSE - I do hereby fully release and discharge Legacy Families NFP, Faith Bible Church, Ridgewood Baptist Church, Parkview Christian Academy and its 'officers, agents, servants, employees, and affiliates from any and all claims for injuries, including death, damages, property damage, or loss which may have or which may in the future accrue to me and my child on account of participation in the program or use of the facilities or equipment.

INDEMNITY AND DEFENSE CLAUSE - I further agree to indemnify and hold harmless and pay defense costs and defend Legacy Families NFP, Faith Bible Church, Ridgewood Baptist Church, Parkview Christian Academy and its' officers, agents, servants, employees, and affiliates, from any and all claims resulting from injuries, including death, damages, property damage, or loss sustained by me and my child and arising out of, connected with, or in any way associated with the activities of the program or the use of the facilities or equipment.

	Participant(s) Name(s):
Signature of parent/legal guardian	
	
Date	
Sport	
Location	
Registration Fee – On	e: \$80, Two: \$155, Three: \$225, Four: \$290, Five: \$350
Office Use Only: Check #	Amount Paid Staff Signature

Mail To: Legacy Families P.O. Box 53 Channahon, IL 60410

Questions: Lee@LegacyFamilies.org Web: LegacyFamilies.org Text: 815-931-4300